

General Assembly

Substitute House Joint Resolution No. 78

January Session, 2021



RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE DECISION OF THE CLAIMS COMMISSIONER TO DISMISS CERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

Resolved by this Assembly:

- 1 Section 1. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 2 24154 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 3 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of American Rock Salt
- 4 Company, LLC, is confirmed.
- 5 Sec. 2. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 6 25021 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 7 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Carline Aristhene,
- 8 Estate Examiner for limited purposes of the estate of Kaydriene
- 9 Aristhene, is confirmed.
- 10 Sec. 3. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 11 21911 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of B.J. Alan Company CT,
- 13 Inc., is confirmed.
- 14 Sec. 4. That the decisions of the Claims Commissioner, file numbers
- 15 25000 and 25027 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissals of the
- 16 claims against the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Mark

- 17 Ciriello, are confirmed.
- 18 Sec. 5. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 19 24649 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 20 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of C-Tech, is confirmed.
- Sec. 6. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 22 24976 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 23 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Gregory Curran, is
- 24 confirmed.
- 25 Sec. 7. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 26 24928 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 27 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Joseph Ellis, is
- 28 confirmed.
- 29 Sec. 8. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 30 24790 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 31 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Michael James, is
- 32 confirmed.
- 33 Sec. 9. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 34 25274 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 35 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Ivy Johnson, is
- 36 confirmed.
- 37 Sec. 10. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 38 25244 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 39 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Garland Knight, is
- 40 confirmed.
- 41 Sec. 11. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 42 24147 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 43 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of George M. Leniart, is
- 44 confirmed.
- 45 Sec. 12. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number

- 46 25463 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 47 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Nicholas Martin, is
- 48 confirmed.
- 49 Sec. 13. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 50 24575 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 51 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Leona McCulley, is
- 52 confirmed.
- Sec. 14. That the decision of the Claims Commissioner, file number
- 54 24153 of said commissioner, ordering the dismissal of the claim against
- 55 the state in excess of twenty thousand dollars of Jeffrey Nield, is
- 56 confirmed.

JUD Joint Favorable Subst.